
2025-107

Guiterrez
Monte
Vidal
Matin
Bartolomeo

Absent: Lawlor



DEDICATED MARINA UTILITLY BUDGET 

DEDICATED REVENUES FROM MARINA UTILITY 

Surplus Anticipated 

Total Operating Surplus Anticipated 

Total Marina Utility Revenues 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Debt Service: 
Interest on Notes 

Total Marina Utility Appropriations 

From 

276,898.95 

276,898.95 

566,898.95 

0.00 

566,898.95 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in the 

Office of the Director of Local Government Services for his certification of the 2025 Local Municipal 

Budget so amended. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this complete amendment, in accordance with the provisions of 

N.J.S.A. 40A:4-9, be published in the Record, in the issue of April 27, 2025, and that said 

publication contain notification of public hearing on said amendment to be held at the Municipal 

Building on May 5, 2025, at 7:00 o'clock p.m. 

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the Amended Budget hereto and hereby made a part hereof is a true copy 

of the Ammended Budget approved by resolution of the Governing Body on the 21st day of April, 2025 

Certified by me, this 21st d�y of April, 2025 Clerk 
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To 

304,117.84 

304,117.84 

594,117.84 

27,218.89 

594,117.84 

Stephanie Evans




