

BOROUGH OF EDGEWATER
2025-107
RESOLUTION TO AMEND BUDGET

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2025 was approved on March 17, 2025 ; and,

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Edgewater, Bergen County, that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2025 be made:

RECORDED VOTE		(Guiterrez	((
(Insert Last Names)	AYES	(Monte	((
		(Vidal	NAYS (ABSTAIN (
		(Matin	((
		(((
		Bartolomeo		

Absent: Lawlor

DEDICATED MARINA UTILITLY BUDGET

	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
DEDICATED REVENUES FROM MARINA UTILITY		
Surplus Anticipated	276,898.95	304,117.84
Total Operating Surplus Anticipated	276,898.95	304,117.84
Total Marina Utility Revenues	566,898.95	594,117.84
APPROPRIATIONS		
Debt Service:		
Interest on Notes	0.00	27,218.89
Total Marina Utility Appropriations	566,898.95	594,117.84

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in the Office of the Director of Local Government Services for his certification of the 2025 Local Municipal Budget so amended.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this complete amendment, in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:4-9, be published in the Record, in the issue of April 27, 2025, and that said publication contain notification of public hearing on said amendment to be held at the Municipal Building on May 5, 2025, at 7:00 o'clock p.m.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the Amended Budget hereto and hereby made a part hereof is a true copy of the Ammended Budget approved by resolution of the Governing Body on the 21st day of April, 2025

Certified by me, this 21st day of April, 2025

Stephanie Evans

Clerk

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the Adopted Budget Amendment annexed hereto and hereby made a part of the 2025 Budget is a copy of the original on file with the Clerk of the Governing Body, that all additions are correct, all statements contained herein are in proof and the total of anticipated revenues equals the total of appropriations.

Certified by me, this 21st day of April, 2025

Registered Municipal Accountant